
Section 2050.40  Police Training and Certification

Any person hired must, within one year after hire:

a)	successfully obtain certification as a police officer pursuant to the Illinois Police Training Act; and

b)	successfully complete the Conservation Police Academy training program, consisting of not less than 400 hours of training. [20 ILCS 805/805-535]

(Source:  Amended at 47 Ill. Reg. 10608, effective June 30, 2023)
